## DONOR DECLARATION FORM SOUTHEAST GREENWAY ACQUISITION FUND

The Southeast Greenway Partners plan to raise all funds necessary to purchase the Greenway property and believe that we will reach this funding goal through grants and donations. However, the possibility exists that the cost of the property exceeds the amount that we can raise.

Because of this, there are two ways to donate to the Southeast Greenway Acquisition Fund. You must declare one of the two options presented below for the Sonoma Land Trust to process and acknowledge your gift for the Greenway.

## **DECLARATION**

I understand that my donation will be used for acquisition of the Santa Rosa Southeast Greenway or development of its open space amenities. In the unlikely event that my contribution cannot be used for this purpose, I (we) make the following declaration by checking ( $\checkmark$ ) the appropriate option:	
Option 1. Transfer the gift amount to the Land Acquisition Fund of Sonoma Land Trust, to be used for acquisition of other open space property in Sonoma County. NOTE: This contribution is tax deductible in the current tax year. Your gift will be acknowledged by the Sonoma Land Trust, a 501(c)3 tax-exempt public charity.	
Option 2. Refund the gift amount to me (us) if acquisition of the Santa Rosa Southeast Greenway cannot be achieved. NOTE: This contribution is tax deductible in the tax year it is used for its intended purpose but not tax deductible if it is refunded to you. We will verify receipt of your donation as a conditional gift. The Sonoma Land Trust will officially acknowledge your gift as a charitable contribution when it qualifies or will refund the gift if the acquisition is not made.	
Donation Amount	Date
Signature	

## **HOW TO DONATE**

You can make a secure donation online and choose the type of donation you wish to make at <a href="https://www.SoutheastGreenway.org/Donate">www.SoutheastGreenway.org/Donate</a>. Or you can write a check made out to **Sonoma Land Trust** with "**Southeast Greenway Acquisition Fund"** in the memo line. Checks must be accompanied by your Donor Declaration Form and should be mailed to:

Southeast Greenway Campaign P.O. Box 9122 Santa Rosa, CA 95405

☐ The Southeast Greenway Campaign would like to acknowledge donors in our publications. Please check here if you want your donation to remain anonymous.